

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD CGBCR-SPBac-F003.01

April 16, 2024

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor
City Government of Bacoor
Bacoor City, Cavite

SARAH LALASCA 1:23 PM Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-474 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH (DOH)-CALABARZON CONCERNING THE HEALTH EMERGENCY ALLOWANCE OF CITY GOVERNMENT HEALTH WORKERS";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-475 entitled: "A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING EXECUTED BY THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BACOOR, THE LIGA NG MGA BARANGAY, THE SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN FEDERATION-BACOOR CITY AND BY THE BACOOR CITY ORGANIZATION OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF YOUTH PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES IN IDENTIFIED BARANGAYS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-477 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN JOB ORDER CONTRACT OF PERSONNEL WHO WILL WORK AT THE LIGHT RAIL TRANSIT (LRT) LINE 1 SOUTH (CAVITE) EXTENSION PROJECT AND RATIFYING THE VARIOUS JOB ORDER CONTRACTS THAT THE CITY MAYOR ALREADY SIGNED IN RELATION TO THE SAID PROJECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF APPROVAL OF THIS RESOLUTION";
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-478 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RENOVATION OF THE MULTI-PURPOSE HALL SITUATED AT BACOOR GOVERNMENT CENTER, BARANGAY BAYANAN, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE TO A KADIWA STORE AND APPROVING THE UTILIZATION OF THE KADIWA FINANCIAL GRANT FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE VEHICLE FOR THE USE OF THE SAID FACILITY"; and



## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD CGBCR-SPBac-F003.01

5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-479 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH MAYNILAD WATER SERVICES, INC. FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR PERTAINING TO THE MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING OF MOLINO DAM".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary